
2025 Championnats Canadien Enduro - Jour/Day 2
septembre 21, 2025

OVERALL RESULTS

Elite (19+) - Men/Hommes
Pos Race # Name Team Jour/Day 1 Pos Jour/Day 2 Pos Time
1st 11 Elliot JAMIESON 2:45.34 (2) 22:08.16 (1) 24:53.50
2nd 10 Jesse MELAMED Canyon CLLCTV 2:47.38 (3) 22:22.77 (2) 25:10.15
3rd 13 Wei Tien HO 2:44.46 (1) 22:25.99 (3) 25:10.45
4th 12 Lief RODGERS 2:47.75 (4) 22:45.09 (4) 25:32.84
5th 17 Nicolas BROCHET 2:47.80 (5) 23:02.30 (5) 25:50.10
6th 30 Zachary REBITT 2:50.32 (7) 23:17.81 (7) 26:08.13
7th 31 Nathan STERCKX RST Racing Team 2:56.43 (10) 23:12.22 (6) 26:08.65
8th 14 Rhys VERNER Forbidden Dunbar Racing 2:49.25 (6) 23:38.23 (9) 26:27.48
9th 26 Emmett HANCOCK 2:57.33 (11) 23:33.26 (8) 26:30.59
10th 16 Noah RUBULIAK 2:52.11 (9) 23:44.43 (10) 26:36.54
11th 15 Ryder KNOLL 3:03.57 (13) 24:26.67 (11) 27:30.24
12th 38 Justin GAGNÉ Commencal Gravity SL 3:03.22 (12) 25:04.47 (12) 28:07.69
13th 25 Léandre BOUCHARD CVM Cyclone d'Alma 3:17.59 (21) 25:24.63 (14) 28:42.22
14th 19 Sandy Gray ROBERGE 3:17.23 (19) 25:50.25 (15) 29:07.48
15th 18 Marius DALLAIRE-BOUCHARD 3:15.10 (15) 26:02.87 (16) 29:17.97
16th 39 Félix ALLARD RPS Racing 3:09.24 (14) 26:22.20 (18) 29:31.44
17th 21 Bradley WRIGHT 4:23.25 (28) 25:12.52 (13) 29:35.77
18th 29 Mathieu BERNIER 3:15.95 (17) 26:20.97 (17) 29:36.92
19th 36 Raphael LECLERC 3:15.67 (16) 26:53.47 (19) 30:09.14
20th 34 Loick HUDON Commencal Gravity SL 2:51.29 (8) 28:05.74 (23) 30:57.03
21st 32 Charles-Émile BOUCHARD 3:23.90 (23) 27:36.34 (20) 31:00.24
22nd 35 Jasmin PATENAUDE 3:16.35 (18) 27:46.35 (21) 31:02.70
23rd 27 Ian LETOURNEAU 3:17.53 (20) 27:50.97 (22) 31:08.50
24th 41 Zachary BRUNELLE Siboire QuiRoule 3:37.08 (25) 28:42.27 (24) 32:19.35
25th 22 Ludovic JACQUES 4:09.45 (26) 28:46.80 (25) 32:56.25

37 Marlin HARRIS 3:20.60 (22) DNF -
33 Zacharie COREY NB Gravity Racing 3:31.87 (24) DNF -
23 Noah CHALIFOUX 4:11.53 (27) - -
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2025 Championnats Canadien Enduro - Jour/Day 2
septembre 21, 2025

OVERALL RESULTS

Elite (19+) - Women/Femmes
Pos Race # Name Team Jour/Day 1 Pos Jour/Day 2 Pos Time
1st 1 Elly HOSKIN Devinci Cycles 3:23.40 (1) 26:37.05 (1) 30:00.45
2nd 2 Andréane LANTHIER NADEAU Commencal 7Mesh 3:29.55 (4) 26:56.09 (2) 30:25.64
3rd 3 Geza RODGERS 3:27.55 (2) 27:54.25 (3) 31:21.80
4th 5 Hannah GILLCRIST 3:28.90 (3) 28:13.41 (4) 31:42.31
5th 9 Juliette TÉTREAULT 4:10.67 (5) 30:44.74 (5) 34:55.41

8 Laura GAGNON 4:26.07 (6) DNF -
6 Juliane DORVAL Caribou 4:37.84 (7) DNF -
7 Alexandra GALARNEAU CNCB 4:38.20 (8) - -
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2025 Championnats Canadien Enduro - Jour/Day 2
septembre 21, 2025

OVERALL RESULTS

Junior (U19) - Men/Hommes
Pos Race # Name Team Jour/Day 1 Pos Jour/Day 2 Pos Time
1st 55 Jaxon BLAKE 2:58.02 (2) 24:46.20 (2) 27:44.22
2nd 51 Alexis GAGNÉ 2:59.40 (3) 24:46.17 (1) 27:45.57
3rd 63 Édouard LAVOIE L'Étape Gravité 3:03.28 (5) 24:51.09 (4) 27:54.37
4th 59 Ludovic LALIBERTÉ 3:01.88 (4) 24:54.01 (5) 27:55.89
5th 58 Tristan GENIER Caledon Hills Armada 3:07.35 (8) 24:49.12 (3) 27:56.47
6th 57 Noah MILNER 3:06.87 (7) 25:00.70 (6) 28:07.57
7th 67 Georges FUGÈRE 3:21.30 (15) 25:37.16 (7) 28:58.46
8th 49 Zac PELLETIER 3:12.58 (12) 26:01.60 (9) 29:14.18
9th 60 Robin GRANDMONT CCMSA 3:13.00 (13) 26:07.62 (10) 29:20.62
10th 66 Ryden BELLIVEAU NB Gravity Racing/ Mike's Bike Shop 3:09.36 (9) 26:15.19 (11) 29:24.55
11th 68 Olivier GINGRAS ROSEBERRY Pittstop Gravity 3:32.22 (21) 25:58.38 (8) 29:30.60
12th 53 Léo TREMBLAY 3:11.10 (10) 26:25.56 (12) 29:36.66
13th 52 Jack THOMPSON GravityMTB 3:11.25 (11) 26:40.97 (13) 29:52.22
14th 208 Tristan TAILLEFER Siboire QuiRoule 3:28.02 (18) 26:41.09 (14) 30:09.11
15th 65 Félix RENAUD Vélo Pays d’En Haut 3:28.29 (19) 26:57.70 (15) 30:25.99
16th 62 Damien GUÉNARD Vpdh 3:31.69 (20) 27:05.80 (16) 30:37.49
17th 56 Jérome DUBE Vélo MTB Saguenay Gravité 3:21.43 (16) 27:18.32 (17) 30:39.75
18th 50 Vincent BROCHET 3:05.93 (6) 28:08.14 (18) 31:14.07
19th 64 Nathan DUMAIS PETITPAS Dalbix Équipe Enduro 3:54.00 (23) 29:27.11 (19) 33:21.11
20th 69 Yanis FABER EVO Bromont 3:42.47 (22) 31:20.85 (20) 35:03.32
21st 54 Luca AUDET Vélo MTB Saguenay Gravité 3:59.58 (24) 31:32.88 (21) 35:32.46

47 Antoine LESSARD Specialized / Cycle St-Onge / FOX / Magura 3:21.23 (14) DNF -
61 Rhys BLAIR 2:51.09 (1) DNF -
70 Antoine BÉRUBÉ EVO Bromont 3:21.65 (17) - -
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2025 Championnats Canadien Enduro - Jour/Day 2
septembre 21, 2025

OVERALL RESULTS

Junior (U19) - Women/Femmes
Pos Race # Name Team Jour/Day 1 Pos Jour/Day 2 Pos Time
1st 42 Keely BATHURST 3:49.35 (2) 30:12.12 (1) 34:01.47
2nd 43 Charlotte GADBOIS SCHUETT Instinct Development 3:36.40 (1) 30:25.47 (2) 34:01.87
3rd 45 Camille BERNARD Commencal Gravity SL 4:03.30 (3) 30:46.69 (3) 34:49.99
4th 46 Maude BELLIVEAU 4:46.74 (5) 33:53.99 (4) 38:40.73
5th 44 Clara ST-ONGE 4:20.60 (4) 34:54.57 (5) 39:15.17
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2025 Championnats Canadien Enduro - Jour/Day 2
septembre 21, 2025

OVERALL RESULTS

XX-LARGE
Pos Race # Name Team Jour/Day 1 Pos Jour/Day 2 Pos Time
1st 11 Elliot JAMIESON 2:45.34 (2) 22:08.16 (1) 24:53.50
2nd 10 Jesse MELAMED Canyon CLLCTV 2:47.38 (3) 22:22.77 (2) 25:10.15
3rd 13 Wei Tien HO 2:44.46 (1) 22:25.99 (3) 25:10.45
4th 12 Lief RODGERS 2:47.75 (4) 22:45.09 (4) 25:32.84
5th 17 Nicolas BROCHET 2:47.80 (5) 23:02.30 (5) 25:50.10
6th 30 Zachary REBITT 2:50.32 (7) 23:17.81 (7) 26:08.13
7th 31 Nathan STERCKX RST Racing Team 2:56.43 (11) 23:12.22 (6) 26:08.65
8th 14 Rhys VERNER Forbidden Dunbar Racing 2:49.25 (6) 23:38.23 (9) 26:27.48
9th 26 Emmett HANCOCK 2:57.33 (12) 23:33.26 (8) 26:30.59
10th 16 Noah RUBULIAK 2:52.11 (10) 23:44.43 (10) 26:36.54
11th 15 Ryder KNOLL 3:03.57 (18) 24:26.67 (11) 27:30.24
12th 55 Jaxon BLAKE 2:58.02 (13) 24:46.20 (13) 27:44.22
13th 51 Alexis GAGNÉ 2:59.40 (14) 24:46.17 (12) 27:45.57
14th 63 Édouard LAVOIE L'Étape Gravité 3:03.28 (17) 24:51.09 (15) 27:54.37
15th 59 Ludovic LALIBERTÉ 3:01.88 (15) 24:54.01 (16) 27:55.89
16th 58 Tristan GENIER Caledon Hills Armada 3:07.35 (21) 24:49.12 (14) 27:56.47
17th 57 Noah MILNER 3:06.87 (20) 25:00.70 (17) 28:07.57
18th 38 Justin GAGNÉ Commencal Gravity SL 3:03.22 (16) 25:04.47 (18) 28:07.69
19th 25 Léandre BOUCHARD CVM Cyclone d'Alma 3:17.59 (34) 25:24.63 (20) 28:42.22
20th 67 Georges FUGÈRE 3:21.30 (37) 25:37.16 (21) 28:58.46
21st 19 Sandy Gray ROBERGE 3:17.23 (32) 25:50.25 (23) 29:07.48
22nd 49 Zac PELLETIER 3:12.58 (26) 26:01.60 (25) 29:14.18
23rd 18 Marius DALLAIRE-BOUCHARD 3:15.10 (28) 26:02.87 (26) 29:17.97
24th 60 Robin GRANDMONT CCMSA 3:13.00 (27) 26:07.62 (27) 29:20.62
25th 66 Ryden BELLIVEAU NB Gravity Racing/ Mike's Bike Shop 3:09.36 (23) 26:15.19 (28) 29:24.55
26th 68 Olivier GINGRAS ROSEBERRY Pittstop Gravity 3:32.22 (49) 25:58.38 (24) 29:30.60
27th 39 Félix ALLARD RPS Racing 3:09.24 (22) 26:22.20 (31) 29:31.44
28th 21 Bradley WRIGHT 4:23.25 (61) 25:12.52 (19) 29:35.77
29th 53 Léo TREMBLAY 3:11.10 (24) 26:25.56 (32) 29:36.66
30th 29 Mathieu BERNIER 3:15.95 (30) 26:20.97 (30) 29:36.92
31st 52 Jack THOMPSON GravityMTB 3:11.25 (25) 26:40.97 (34) 29:52.22
32nd 1 Elly HOSKIN Devinci Cycles 3:23.40 (40) 26:37.05 (33) 30:00.45
33rd 208 Tristan TAILLEFER Siboire QuiRoule 3:28.02 (43) 26:41.09 (35) 30:09.11
34th 36 Raphael LECLERC 3:15.67 (29) 26:53.47 (38) 30:09.14
35th 2 Andréane LANTHIER NADEAU Commencal 7Mesh 3:29.55 (46) 26:56.09 (39) 30:25.64
36th 65 Félix RENAUD Vélo Pays d’En Haut 3:28.29 (44) 26:57.70 (40) 30:25.99
37th 62 Damien GUÉNARD Vpdh 3:31.69 (47) 27:05.80 (41) 30:37.49
38th 56 Jérome DUBE Vélo MTB Saguenay Gravité 3:21.43 (38) 27:18.32 (42) 30:39.75
39th 34 Loick HUDON Commencal Gravity SL 2:51.29 (9) 28:05.74 (48) 30:57.03
40th 32 Charles-Émile BOUCHARD 3:23.90 (41) 27:36.34 (43) 31:00.24
41st 35 Jasmin PATENAUDE 3:16.35 (31) 27:46.35 (44) 31:02.70
42nd 27 Ian LETOURNEAU 3:17.53 (33) 27:50.97 (46) 31:08.50
43rd 50 Vincent BROCHET 3:05.93 (19) 28:08.14 (49) 31:14.07
44th 3 Geza RODGERS 3:27.55 (42) 27:54.25 (47) 31:21.80
45th 5 Hannah GILLCRIST 3:28.90 (45) 28:13.41 (50) 31:42.31
46th 41 Zachary BRUNELLE Siboire QuiRoule 3:37.08 (51) 28:42.27 (53) 32:19.35
47th 22 Ludovic JACQUES 4:09.45 (57) 28:46.80 (54) 32:56.25
48th 64 Nathan DUMAIS PETITPAS Dalbix Équipe Enduro 3:54.00 (54) 29:27.11 (55) 33:21.11
49th 42 Keely BATHURST 3:49.35 (53) 30:12.12 (56) 34:01.47
50th 43 Charlotte GADBOIS SCHUETT Instinct Development 3:36.40 (50) 30:25.47 (57) 34:01.87
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2025 Championnats Canadien Enduro - Jour/Day 2
septembre 21, 2025

OVERALL RESULTS

XX-LARGE
Pos Race # Name Team Jour/Day 1 Pos Jour/Day 2 Pos Time
51st 45 Camille BERNARD Commencal Gravity SL 4:03.30 (56) 30:46.69 (59) 34:49.99
52nd 9 Juliette TÉTREAULT 4:10.67 (58) 30:44.74 (58) 34:55.41
53rd 69 Yanis FABER EVO Bromont 3:42.47 (52) 31:20.85 (60) 35:03.32
54th 54 Luca AUDET Vélo MTB Saguenay Gravité 3:59.58 (55) 31:32.88 (61) 35:32.46
55th 46 Maude BELLIVEAU 4:46.74 (65) 33:53.99 (63) 38:40.73
56th 44 Clara ST-ONGE 4:20.60 (60) 34:54.57 (64) 39:15.17

79 Romaric FOURNEL Dalbix - 28:40.24 (52) -
76 PA NARD - 33:06.13 (62) -
72 Nicolas GAUDREAULT Vélo MTB Saguenay Gravité - 28:36.36 (51) -
80 Erin HALL - 35:37.18 (65) -
73 Jeff FAULDS - 27:50.22 (45) -
75 Joel HARWOOD Blueprint Ahletes Development - 26:49.53 (37) -
74 Maxime BEAUDRY - 26:46.87 (36) -
77 Dominique DOSTIE - 26:18.02 (29) -
78 Charles-Félix LEDUC - 25:38.75 (22) -
176 Marie-Elen DUBÉ - 44:22.67 (67) -
6 Juliane DORVAL Caribou 4:37.84 (63) DNF -
8 Laura GAGNON 4:26.07 (62) DNF -
61 Rhys BLAIR 2:51.09 (8) DNF -
81 Mylène LÉVESQUE - 40:28.78 (66) -
33 Zacharie COREY NB Gravity Racing 3:31.87 (48) DNF -
37 Marlin HARRIS 3:20.60 (35) DNF -
47 Antoine LESSARD Specialized / Cycle St-Onge / FOX / Magura 3:21.23 (36) DNF -
70 Antoine BÉRUBÉ EVO Bromont 3:21.65 (39) - -
23 Noah CHALIFOUX 4:11.53 (59) - -
7 Alexandra GALARNEAU CNCB 4:38.20 (64) - -
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